

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland. OH 44114

## Legislation Text

File #: 1034-2021, Version: 1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a Lease Agreement with the Director of Public Safety for the lease and improvement of the Public Utilities' owned property located at 1825 Lakeside Avenue, for a term of twenty years for the public purpose of evidence and storage operations for the Department of Public Safety; determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing, rehabilitating, renovating, replacing or otherwise improving the building, parking areas, and/or surrounding land to stabilize the property for the Department of Public Utilities and to adapt the property for the use of the Department of Public Safety; authorizing the Directors of Public Utilities, Public Safety and/or Capital Projects, as applicable, to enter into one or more public improvement, professional services, standard, requirement, and other necessary contracts; to apply for and accept grants and gifts; and authorizing the direct employment of the necessary labor, for the Department of Public Utilities, Public Safety and/or Office of Capital Projects.